

PMS C 2015
Project No. 15EN03
Bid Tabs

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Engineer's Estimate			PRC		DRM		MVB		S&S		ICM		Simon		Average Unit Price
			Bid Quantities	Unit Price	Contract Amount	Unit Price	Contract Amount	Unit Price	Contract Amount	Unit Price	Contract Amount	Unit Price	Contract Amount	Unit Price	Contract Amount	Unit Price	Contract Amount	
01020.01	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 18,519.75	\$ 18,519.75	\$ 51,100.00	\$ 51,100.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 49,300.00	\$ 49,300.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 65,500.00	\$ 65,500.00	\$ 44,883.95
01020.02	Contract Bonds	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 6,844.00	\$ 6,844.00	\$ 11,419.00	\$ 11,419.00	\$ 4,191.00	\$ 4,191.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 6,720.80
01020.03	Force Account	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
01510.01	Construction Signing and Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,375.00	\$ 10,375.00	\$ 9,460.00	\$ 9,460.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 8,119.00
01510.02	Flagging	1/4 Hour	400	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10.20	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 10.28
01510.03	Project Identification Sign	EA	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 999.00
01510.11	Construction Stormwater Management	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,860.00	\$ 5,860.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 4,842.00
02075.01	Removal of Existing Asphalt	SY	2600	\$ 5.50	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 5.86	\$ 15,236.00	\$ 7.10	\$ 18,460.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 14.15	\$ 36,790.00	\$ 8.52
02075.04	Removal of Sidewalk	SF	4700	\$ 3.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 5,405.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 4,935.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 5,170.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 5,875.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 6,345.00	\$ 1.23
02075.06	Remove Curb & Gutter (Tangent)	LF	1020	\$ 7.75	\$ 7,905.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 6,630.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 4,233.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 5,304.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 6,885.00	\$ 5.72
02075.09	Remove Curb & Gutter (Radius)	LF	25	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 306.25	\$ 6.15	\$ 153.75	\$ 6.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 130.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 162.50	\$ 13.25	\$ 331.25	\$ 8.57
02075.10	Remove of Concrete Fillet	SF	70	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 297.50	\$ 3.95	\$ 276.50	\$ 3.90	\$ 273.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 290.50	\$ 4.60	\$ 322.00	\$ 3.94
02075.11	Remove of Concrete Valley Gutter	SF	35	\$ 10.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 148.75	\$ 3.95	\$ 138.25	\$ 3.40	\$ 119.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 145.25	\$ 4.60	\$ 161.00	\$ 3.84
02075.14	Removal Of Misc. Concrete	SF	118	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 295.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 407.10	\$ 4.00	\$ 472.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 354.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 472.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 318.60	\$ 3.13
02210.02	Excavation Below Subgrade	CY	1850	\$ 30.00	\$ 55,500.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 24,975.00	\$ 8.55	\$ 15,817.50	\$ 29.00	\$ 53,650.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 44,400.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 36,075.00	\$ 18.91
02210.03	Rejected Material Disposal	CY	300	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9.45	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 14.23
02210.04	Surplus Material Disposal	CY	450	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 9.45	\$ 4,252.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 3,015.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 18.43
02210.05	Imported Borrow (Clay)	CY	300	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 42.25	\$ 12,675.00	\$ 10.60	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10.70	\$ 3,210.00	\$ 11.15	\$ 3,345.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 25.91
02210.0712	12" Paved Road Subgrade Processing	SY	1130	\$ 14.00	\$ 15,820.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 14,125.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 3,672.50	\$ 5.80	\$ 6,554.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 22,035.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,955.00	\$ 14.35	\$ 16,215.50	\$ 11.08
02210.0812	12" Subgrade Processing for Patch	SY	1060	\$ 22.00	\$ 23,320.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 14,575.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 6,042.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 7,632.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,540.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 22,260.00	\$ 11.33
02220.02	Underground Facility Locates	EA	40	\$ 350.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 236.00
02220.03	Underground Facility Crossings	EA	40	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 310.00
02225.01	Install Type 1 Pipe Bedding	Ton	75	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 1,162.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 7.90	\$ 592.50	\$ 16.50	\$ 1,237.50	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 17.28
02225.01	Install Type 2 Pipe Bedding	Ton	75	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 3,862.50	\$ 34.65	\$ 2,598.75	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 42.30	\$ 3,172.50	\$ 36.50	\$ 2,737.50	\$ 56.25	\$ 4,218.75	\$ 45.34
02231.0106	6" Aggregate Base (Grading W)	SY	3040	\$ 20.00	\$ 60,800.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 58,520.00	\$ 15.65	\$ 47,576.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 13.70	\$ 41,648.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 62,320.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 63,840.00	\$ 16.42
02511.12	Proof Roll Existing Subgrade	SY	1130	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 339.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 791.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 395.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,243.00	\$ 0.82
2512.017	7" Asphaltic Concrete Paving	SY	1130	\$ 58.00	\$ 65,540.00	\$ 48.50	\$ 54,805.00	\$ 55.95	\$ 63,223.50	\$ 59.00	\$ 66,670.00	\$ 49.90	\$ 56,387.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 53,110.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 61,020.00	\$ 53.47
2512.027	7" Asphaltic Concrete Patch	SY	1470	\$ 71.00	\$ 104,370.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 92,610.00	\$ 74.40	\$ 109,368.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 116,130.00	\$ 66.40	\$ 97,608.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 108,780.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 110,250.00	\$ 71.56
02528.0230	Install Replacement 30" Curb & Gutter (Tan	LF	1020	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 32,130.00	\$ 31.05	\$ 31,671.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 36,720.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 35,190.00	\$ 33.40	\$ 34,068.00	\$ 32.39
02528.02430	Install Replacement 30" Curb & Gutter (Rad	LF	25	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 36.25	\$ 906.25	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 47.50	\$ 1,187.50	\$ 49.50	\$ 1,237.50	\$ 41.55
2530.0137	Install Misc. Concrete (7")	SF	118	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,652.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 1,032.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,298.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,062.00	\$ 8.30	\$ 979.40	\$ 16.50	\$ 1,947.00	\$ 9.35	\$ 1,103.30	\$ 9.28
2530.014	Install Concrete Sidewalk (4")	SF	3130	\$ 6.50	\$ 20,345.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 16,589.00	\$ 5.45	\$ 17,058.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,780.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,650.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 32,865.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,780.00	\$ 5.55
2530.046	Install Concrete Driveway (6")	SF	1570	\$ 7.50	\$ 11,775.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 14,130.00	\$ 7.45	\$ 11,696.50	\$ 8.40	\$ 13,188.00	\$ 7.60	\$ 11,932.00	\$ 11.75	\$ 18,447.50	\$ 10.75	\$ 16,877.50	\$ 8.64
2530.078	Install Replacement Concrete Valley Gutter	SF	35	\$ 14.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 9.05	\$ 316.75	\$ 11.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 294.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 13.69
2530.098	Install Replacement Concrete Fillet (8")	SF	70	\$ 14.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 892.50	\$ 9.70	\$ 679.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 588.00	\$ 14.25	\$ 997.50	\$ 13.65	\$ 955.50	\$ 11.10
02570.01	Adjust Manhole	EA	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 522.00
02570.05	Adjust Water Valve Box	EA	6	\$ 440.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 666.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 266.20
02725.0406	Install 6" CPE Storm Drain Pipe	LF	35	\$ 25.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 14.75	\$ 516.25	\$ 24.20	\$ 847.00	\$ 17.80	\$ 623.00	\$ 18.60	\$ 651.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 16.25	\$ 568.75	\$ 18.32
02725.0415	Install 15" CPE Storm Drain Pipe	LF	420	\$ 32.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 33.25	\$ 13,965.00	\$ 41.75	\$ 17,535.00	\$ 21.40	\$ 8,988.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 36.25	\$ 15,225.00	\$ 32.53
02725.0418	Install 18" CPE Storm Drain Pipe	LF	1650	\$ 38.50	\$ 63,525.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 32.35	\$ 53,377.50	\$ 24.70	\$ 40,755.00	\$ 33.30	\$ 54,945.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 56,100.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 44,550.00	\$ 28.47
02725.064	Install 4" CPE Perforated Storm Drain Pipe	LF	125	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 1,687.50	\$ 22.25	\$ 2,781.25	\$ 16.20	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 2,187.50	\$ 23.50	\$ 2,937.50	\$ 14.65	\$ 1,831.25	\$ 16.82
02725.1448	Install 48" Flat Top Storm Drain Manhole (5	EA	5	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 3,435.00	\$ 17,175.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 2,735.00
02725.17	Install Single Gutter Storm Drain Inlet	EA	13	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 3,295.00	\$ 42,835.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 41,340.00	\$ 3,270.00	\$ 42,510.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 42,250.00	\$ 3,199.00
02725.18	Install Double Gutter Storm Drain Inlet	EA	2	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 10,320.00	\$ 5,530.00	\$ 11,060.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 5,048.00
02725.22	Install Sub-Drain System	LF	4400	\$ 36.00	\$ 158,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 18.35	\$ 80,740.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 56,100.00	\$ 26.70	\$ 117,480.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 84,700.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 107,800.00	\$ 19.46
02725.23	Install Sub-Drain Cleanout	EA	26	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 6,110.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 4,134.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 7,540.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 9,620.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 18,850.00	\$ 355.80
02725.24	Connect Sub-Drain To Storm Drain Inlet	EA	10	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 195.30	\$ 1,953.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 279.06
02725.26	Connect Sub-Drain To Storm Drain Pipe	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 219.30	\$ 219.30	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 283.86
02725.30	Connect To Storm Drain Inlet	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 497.00	\$ 497.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 337.40
02725.3515	Install 15" CPE Storm Drain Plug	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 264.40
02725.41	Install Area Storm Drain Inlet	EA	4	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,525.25	\$ 10,101.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 3,070.00	\$ 12,280.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2,689.05
02895.02	Install																	